

1e 3 of 5	2019-11	-19 16 20 52 CST	<b>x</b> *	12122023573 From Kimberly L
			•	<u>t</u>
ADDA 10 ATTACK DX D		AADANN EOD AFFTION	UIZATION	TO THANGAOT DUGINESS
APPLICATION BY FU	DREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO IN	FLORIDA	RIZATION	TO TRANSACT BUSINESS
א מאוויד דער אאריד איזיין איזיין	TTON 605.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE	e wysta z swakie z 19 st aakarttez	מיזיגעריים איירי רי	איז אראיז ( <i>האחר</i> יד) איז אראיזיארים איז איז איז איז איז איז איז א
	USINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:		"	
Network Cabling Infra	Structures, LLC			
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Lie	nited Liability Company," "L.L.C	," or "LLC.")	
f name may mable, erter alternate t	wine edopted for the purpose of transacting business in	Poride. The alternate name must inclu	ude "Limited Linhi	ity Company," "L.L.C," or "(L.C.")
Georgia		3, 58-2594407		
	hich foreign ligited lightly company is orgenlard)		(FEI sambe	r, if applicable)
Upon Qualification				
	(Date tirst trautacted business in Florida, if pric (See sections 505 0904 & 505.0903, F.S. to dat	ermine penalty liabelity)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4825 River Green Par		6. P.O. Box 2168		~
(Street Address of Duluth, GA 30096	Principal Office)	Duluth, GA 300	(Mailing Addre 096	N8)
••				
. Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. 1	Box NOT acceptable)		
	C T Corporation System			PI
Name:				
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			<i>i</i> <b>n</b>
				50
Having been named as re lesignated in this applied	egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointmer	it as registered agent and a	(Zup code tated limited agree to act i	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica o comply with the provis	(Gis) otance: egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointmer ions of all statutes relative to the pro is of my position as registered agent.	of process for the abave st at us registered agent and d	(Zip code tated limited agree to act i ance of my d	liability company at the place n this capacity. I further agree utles, and I am familiar with
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica o comply with the provis	(Gis) otance: egistered agent and to accept service sition, I hereby accept the appointmer ions of all statutes relative to the pro- is of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System	of process for the abave states and a segistered agent and complete performs MM MM	(Zip code lated limited agree to act i ance of my d	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree iuties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan
Having been named as r lesignated in this applics o comply with the provis and accept the obligation	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service atton, I hereby accept the appointmer ions of all statutes relative to the pro- is of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Registered age	of process for the abave st at as registered agent and a per and complete performa- MA A m's kensuke)	(Up code aated limited agree to act i ance of my d	liability company at the place n this capacity. I further agree utles, and I am familiar with
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service ution, I hereby accept the appointmer ions of all statutes relative to the pro- is of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Registered age acity and address of the person(s) who	of process for the abave st at as registered agent and a per and complete performa- (m's kensure) o has/have authority to man	(24) code agree to act i ance of my d ASS hage is/arc:	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree luties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Sistant Secretary
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica is comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointmen- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- s of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Registered agent (Registered agent) (Registered agent) (	of process for the abave stat at as registered agent and a per and complete performa- (m's kenanice) () has/have authority to man <u>Title or Canacity</u>	(24) code agree to act i ance of my d ASS hage is/arc:	tiability company at the place In this capacity. I further agree uties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Sistant Secretary Name and Address:
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica o comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointmen- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- s of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Registered agent (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address;</u> Donnie Richards <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> ;	of process for the abave status registered agent and complete performance missemance) o has/have authority to man <u>Title or Canacity</u> MEMBER	(24) code agree to act i ance of my d ASS hage is/arc:	tiability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree uties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Sistant Secretary Name and Address: Jason Johnson <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u>
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica is comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointmen- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- s of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Registered agent (Registered agent) acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address</u> ; Donnie Richards	of process for the abave status registered agent and complete performance missemance) o has/have authority to man <u>Title or Canacity</u> MEMBER	(24) code agree to act i ance of my d ASS hage is/arc:	tiability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree uties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Sistant Secretary Name and Address: Jason Johnson
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica is comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointmen- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- s of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Registered agent (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address;</u> Donnie Richards <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> ;	of process for the abave status registered agent and complete performance missemance) o has/have authority to man <u>Title or Canacity</u> MEMBER	(24) code agree to act i ance of my d ASS hage is/arc:	tiability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree uties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Sistant Secretary Name and Address: Jason Johnson <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u>
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica is comply with the provision accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>MEMBER</u>	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointmen- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- s of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address</u> : Donnie Richards <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u> Duluth, GA 30096 <u>Rodney Smaliwood</u> <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u>	of process for the abave stat at as registered agent and a per and complete performance (m's kenunxe) (b) has/have authority to man <u>Title or Capacity</u> (MEMBER) (MEMBER)	(24) code agree to act i ance of my d ASS hage is/arc:	tiability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree luties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Sistant Secretary Name and Address: Jason Johnson <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u> Duluth, GA 30096 Steve Prather <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u>
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica to comply with the provision accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>MEMBER</u> <u>MEMBER</u>	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointmen- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- is of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Regimend service) acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address;</u> Donnie Richards <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> ; <u>Duluth, GA 30096</u> <u>Rodney Smaliwood</u> <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> ; <u>Duluth, GA 30096</u>	of process for the abave stat at as registered agent and a per and complete performance (m's kenunxe) (b) has/have authority to man <u>Title or Capacity</u> (MEMBER) (MEMBER)	(24) code agree to act i ance of my d ASS hage is/arc:	tiability company at the place In this capacity. I further agree luties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Sistant Secretary Name and Address: Jason Johnson <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u> Duluth, GA 30096 Steve Prother <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u> Duluth, GA 30096
designated in this applied to comply with the provis	(Gis) otance: egistered agent and to accept service sition, I hereby accept the appointmer ions of all statutes relative to the pro- is of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System	of process for the abave states and a segistered agent and complete performs MM MM	(Zip code lated limited agree to act i ance of my d	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further age iuties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younar
laving been named as r esignated in this applica to comply with the provis nd accept the obligation 3. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>MEMBER</u> <u>MEMBER</u>	(City) otalice: egistered agent and to accept service atton, I hereby accept the appointmen- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- is of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address;</u> Donnie Richards <u>4825 River Green Parkwa;</u> Duluth, GA 30096 <u>Rodney Smallwood</u> <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> <u>Duluth, GA 30096</u> Ssary)	of process for the abave stat at as registered agent and a per and complete performa- m's kenance) o has/have authority to man <u>Title or Canacity</u> MEMBER	(24p code agree to act if ance of my d ASS hage is/arc:	tiability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree in this capacity. I further agree intes, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Stant Secretary Name and Address: Jason Johnson 4825 River Green Parkway Duluth, GA 30096 Steve Prather 4825 River Green Parkway Duluth, GA 30096 SBE ATTACHMENT
<ul> <li>daving been named as relevant of the second of th</li></ul>	(City) otanice: egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointmer- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- is of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address</u> ; Donnie Richards <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> ; Duluth, GA 30096 <u>Rodney Smallwood</u> <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> ; Duluth, GA 30096 Sary) c of existence, no more than 90 days of	of process for the abave status registered agent and oper and complete performance (Marcon Marcon M	(24p code agree to act i ance of my d ASS page is/are: 24 be official bat	tiability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree luties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Sistant Secretary Name and Address: Jason Johnson 4825 River Green Parkway Duluth, GA 30096 Steve Prather 4825 River Green Parkway Duluth, GA 30096 Steve Arther 4825 River Green Parkway Duluth, GA 30096 SEE ATTACHMENT
<ul> <li>daving been named as relessionated in this applied of comply with the provision accept the obligation</li> <li>8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>MEMBER</u></li> <li>(Use attachments if necest). Attached is a certificate urisdiction under the law</li> </ul>	(City) otalice: egistered agent and to accept service atton, I hereby accept the appointmen- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- is of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Reginered age acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address;</u> Donnie Richards <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> : <u>Duluth, GA 30096</u> <u>Rodney Smallwood</u> <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> : <u>Duluth, GA 30096</u> Ssary) e of existence, no more than 90 days u of which it is organized. (If the certification of the park of the period of the p	of process for the abave status registered agent and oper and complete performance (Marcon Marcon M	(24p code agree to act i ance of my d ASS page is/are: 24 be official bat	tiability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree luties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Sistant Secretary Name and Address: Jason Johnson 4825 River Green Parkway Duluth, GA 30096 Steve Prather 4825 River Green Parkway Duluth, GA 30096 Steve Arther 4825 River Green Parkway Duluth, GA 30096 SEE ATTACHMENT
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica o comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>MEMBER</u> (Use attachments if neces 9. Attached is a certificate urisdiction under the law of the translator must be seen	(City) Ditaince: egistered agent and to accept service atton, I hereby accept the appointmen- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- is of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Reginered sec acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address;</u> Donnie Richards <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> ; <u>Duluth, GA 30096</u> <u>Rodney Smaliwood</u> <u>4825 River Green Parkwa</u> ; <u>Duluth, GA 30096</u> ssary) c of existence, no more than 90 days of of which it is organized. (If the certification of the person of t	of process for the abave stat as registered agent and a per and complete performance (MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	(/ap code agree to act i ance of my d ASS bage is/are: 21 be official have be official have age, a translations cs. I an award	tiability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree luties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Stant Secretary Name and Address: Jason Johnson <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u> Duluth, GA 30096 Steve Prather <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u> Duluth, QA 30096 SEE ATTACHMENT ving custody of records in the on of the certificate under oath
Having been named as r lesignated in this applica to comply with the provision accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>MEMBER</u> (Use attachments if neces 9. Attached is a certificate purisdiction under the law of the translator must be set	(City) Diffure: egistered agent and to accept service atton, I hereby accept the appointmen- ions of all statutes relative to the pro- is of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Reginered agent) (Reginered agent) (Reginered agent) actity and address of the person(s) who Name and Address; Donnie Richards 4825 River Green Parkwas Duluth, GA 30096 Rodney Smallwood 4825 River Green Parkwas Duluth, GA 30096 ssary) c of existence, no more than 90 days of of which it is organized. (If the certification 605.0) o the Department of State constitutes to Jaign	of process for the abave st at as registered agent and a per and complete performs (MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	(/ap code agree to act i ance of my d ASS bage is/are: 21 be official have be official have age, a translations cs. I an award	tiability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree luties, and I am familiar with Alfred Younan Stant Secretary Name and Address: Jason Johnson <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u> Duluth, GA 30096 Steve Prather <u>4825 River Green Parkway</u> Duluth, QA 30096 SEE ATTACHMENT ving custody of records in the on of the certificate under oath

То

To Page 4 of 5

•

### 12122023573 From Kimberly Laughrey

1 1111

. :

i

#### Attachment to Florida Member/Manager Information

1 Full Name: Member/Manager: Business Address: City: State: ZIP Code: Jeff Wagner Member 4825 River Green Parkway Duluth GA 30096



Control Number: 0042297

# STATE OF GEORGIA

## Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

1. Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### NETWORK CABLING INFRASTRUCTURES, LLC

a second second

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Edeorgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable tiling and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number	:	18177408
Date Inc/Auth/Filed	09/21/2000	
Jurisdiction	:	Georgia
Print Date	:	11/12/2019
Form Number	:	211

Brad Rafforsperger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State